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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/01/2026

To date
19/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 19/01/2026 Vysakh H Haridas (FTHR) Thundil vadakkathil, 
Kannampally bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

2 19/01/2026 Binu Anjali (WIFE) Binubhavanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

3 19/01/2026 Janet Shirly Sterans Saron (HSBN) Archana Palace, Palace 
road kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 
kayamkulam, 690502, 

karthikapally

  

4 19/01/2026 Shereena sadath Sadath v s (HSBN) Bayth Al Beevi, K P A 
C JUNCTION, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
kayamkulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

5 19/01/2026 Sterans Saron Janet Shirly (WIFE) Archana, Palace road 
kayamkulam, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
karthikapally

  

6 19/01/2026 Adnan sadath Sadath (FTHR) Bayth Al Beevi, K P A 
C JUNCTION, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
kayamkulam

  

7 19/01/2026 MISIRIYA N NIZAR (FTHR) THOTTUMUGHAPPIL, 
KEERIKKADU 

SOUTH, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

8 19/01/2026 RAGHU BASKARAN RESMI RAGHU (WIFE) VALIYAVEETTIL 
BHASKARA 

BHAVANAM, 
EREZHA NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA 

P O, 690106, 
MAVELIKARA

  

9 19/01/2026 Fathima Zehra Kasthuri E S (MTHR) Edayile Veed, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

10 19/01/2026 Viswanathan Pillai N Varunv Vishwanathan 
Pillai (OTHR)

Vandhanam, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

11 19/01/2026 Nabeela N Noushad (FTHR) Marangattu, 
Kottukulangara, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  

12 19/01/2026 SHAJAHAN ISMAIL KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PALAPPALLIL 
HOUSE, 

NJAKKANAL, 
OACHIRA, 

NJAKKANAL P O, 
690533, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

13 19/01/2026 ADITHYAN BIJU BIJU U (FTHR) BIJU BHAVANAM, 
ANJILIPRA, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
THATTARAMBALAM 

P O, 690103, 
MAVELIKARA

  

14 19/01/2026 LEELAMMA THAMPI P D THAMPI (HSBN) PAPPADIYIL 
EBENEZER VILLA, 
MANJADITHARA, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 
PALLICKAL P O, 

690503, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

15 19/01/2026 RUMAIZA N THAHIRA T (MTHR) DARUL JAMEEL, 
ELIPPAKULAM P O, 

KATTANAM, 
PALLICKAL, 690503, 

MAVELIKARA

  

16 19/01/2026 JINCY BIJU KOSHY (FTHR) VARIKKOLIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

17 19/01/2026 Abdul Basith S Shoukkath (FTHR) Darul Aman, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

18 19/01/2026 Akhila K S Sreeraj S (HSBN) Illathu, Eruva, 
Kayamkulam, Eruva, 
690572, Kayamkulam

  

19 19/01/2026 Muhammed Yahiya Shoukkath (FTHR) Darul Aman, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

20 19/01/2026 MANUKUMAR MURALI (FTHR) KRISHNA 
BHAVANAM, 

KANNAMANGALAM 
SOUTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA 

P O, 690106, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

21 19/01/2026 RAMEEZ RAJAN RAJEENA (MTHR) 37/189 A, 
VALIYAVEETTIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

22 19/01/2026 Rathy B Sisupalan K (HSBN) Sarath Bhavanam, 
Prayar North, 

Puthuppally Village, 
Prayar P o, 690547, 
Karthikappally Taluq
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

23 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHAJITHA A (MTHR) IRFANA MANZIL, 
VERUVALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

24 19/01/2026 AMRUTHA S BIJU BIJU KUMAR B 
(FTHR)

CHATHAVANA 
KIZHAKATHIL, 

SOUTH KOCHUMURI, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

OACHIRA P O, 
690526, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

25 19/01/2026 FATHIMA 
MULTHAZIM 

DAULATH 
SHARAFUDHEEN 

(MTHR)

PUTHUPPURAKKAL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ERUVA P O 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

26 19/01/2026 WILSON KUNJUMON KUNJUMON (FTHR) VALEL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

27 19/01/2026 Girija Viswanathan 
Pillai 

Varun Vishwanathan 
Pillai (OTHR)

Vandhanam, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

28 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YUSEPH A 

ABDUL AZEES 
(FTHR)

BSNL STAFF 
QUARTERS, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

29 19/01/2026 HANA NOWRIN ABDUL SHUKKOOR 
(FTHR)

VELLALIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

30 19/01/2026 SAJINA R RAJEENA (MTHR) CHETTIYAR 
THARAYIL, 

PULLIKKANAKKU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

PULLIKKANAKKU P 
O, 690537, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

31 19/01/2026 JYOTHISREE J RAJEEV (HSBN) RAJEEVAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

32 19/01/2026 ASHWINKRISHNA H HARIKUMAR (FTHR) PUTHANKANDATHIL, 
PATHIYOORKALA, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD, 690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

33 19/01/2026 FARHANA H HUSSAIN (FTHR) PARAMBI 
VADAKKATHIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

34 19/01/2026 Rasheeda Noushad (HSBN) 07/414 Chathavana 
Kizhakkathil, Kappil, 

Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram P O, 

690533, Karthikappally

  

35 19/01/2026 Minimol TG Hari G (HSBN) Hari Bhavanam, Eruva 
West, Pathiyoor/ 

Kayamkulam, Eruva, 
690572, Karthikappally

  

36 19/01/2026 NIHASKHAN N NISAR (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

37 19/01/2026 Niyas A M Jubairiyathu (MTHR) Valiyaparampil, 
Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikapalli

  

38 19/01/2026 FAZEELA HUSSAIN ANZAR M (HSBN) PARANKISSERIL 
THARAYIL, 

PUTHIYAVILA, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

39 19/01/2026 Ruksana S Shoukkath (FTHR) Darul Aman, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

40 19/01/2026 SHAMLA M NAVAS (HSBN) PAZHAYATHERUV 
VEETTIL 

VADAKKATHIL, 
MEDAMUKKU, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

41 19/01/2026 ALEENA MARY 
WILSON 

WILSON KUNJUMON 
(FTHR)

VALEL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

42 19/01/2026 ATHUL S BEENA B S (MTHR) BEENA BHAVAN, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

43 19/01/2026 Fidamariyam C N Sunitha (MTHR) Chakkalayil, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

44 19/01/2026 SURENDRAN S SUKUMARAN (FTHR) SREERAGAM, 
OLAKETTIAMPALAM, 

BHARANIKKAVU, 
OLAKETTIAMPALAM, 

690510, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

45 19/01/2026 FAZILA JABBAR (HSBN) CHALIL VEEDU, FISH 
MARKET, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

46 19/01/2026 BABU M SARADA (MTHR) NILAYKKAL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

SOUTH MONKUZHY, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 

PULLIKKANAKKU P 
O, 690537, 

MAVELIKARA

  

47 19/01/2026 SHANIBA N HAMSA (FTHR) BSNL STAFF 
QUARTERS, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

48 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIHAL YAHIYA 
MUHAMMED 

SAKHERIA (FTHR)

CHELAKKOTTU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

49 19/01/2026 NIKHIL BABU BABU V R (FTHR) THOPPIL HOUSE, 
KAPPIL EAST, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

50 19/01/2026 SHANAVAS S SHAJIMON (FTHR) SHAMNA MANZIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM P 

O, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

51 19/01/2026 ANILA ANILKUMAR PRABHA  ANIL 
(MTHR)

Thavallil padeettathil, 
kannamangalam north, 

kannamangalam, 
chettikulangara, 690106, 

kayamkulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

52 19/01/2026 ASIF A AFSAL (FTHR) NAMBALASSERIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

53 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA M MOHAMMED THAHA 
A (FTHR)

PADINJAREVEEDU, 
MEMANA, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM P 

O, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

54 19/01/2026 Muhammad Shammas R Rashid (FTHR) Mallancheril, Veruvally 
Bhagam, Keerikkad, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikapally

  

55 19/01/2026 AISWARYA RAJAN RAJAN V (FTHR) KANNADI 
PADEETTATHIL, 
PRAYAR NORTH	, 
PUTHUPPALLY	, 
PRAYAR, 690547, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

56 19/01/2026 Alby George Bijoy Bijoy George (FTHR) 172, Kannamangalam 
south, chettikulangara, 

chettikulangara, 690106, 
Mavelikkara

  

57 19/01/2026 FOUSIYA SUNEER (FTHR) PULIVELIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 

KANNAMBALLIBHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

58 19/01/2026 ADITHYAN V VIJESH B (FTHR) REMYALAYAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL P O, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

59 19/01/2026 HAFSANA HAKKIM 
H 

HAKKIM H (FTHR) CHEMMAKKATTU 
THARAYIL, 

KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

60 19/01/2026 FATHIMA HUSSAIN HUSSAIN (FTHR) VETTATHAYYATH 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KANNAMPALLIBHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

61 19/01/2026 D Suresh Kumar K Valsala (WIFE) 1147/36 Kannel House, 
BSNL Road West of 

BSNL Office, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  

62 19/01/2026 RAHUL M MARIAPPAN (FTHR) RAHUL BHAVANAM, 
PALLICKAL 

NADUVILEMURI, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 

PALLICKAL 
NADUVILEMURI, 

690503, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

63 19/01/2026 SUDHA B BHAVANI (MTHR) 247, ILANJILETHU 
THARAYIL, EREZHA 
SOUTH, PERINGALA, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 
690106, MAVELIKARA

  

64 19/01/2026 Hashir R Reji (FTHR) PERETHU 
THARAYIL, ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 
KAYAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

65 19/01/2026 FATHIMA R NISSAM (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL 
THEKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

66 19/01/2026 Jasminamol S Shanavas M (FTHR) Vaikkath House, 
Keerikkad South, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapalli

  

67 19/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan R Rashid (FTHR) Panamoottil, Veruvally 
Bhagam, Keerikkad, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikapally

  

68 19/01/2026 shami mol s sirajudeen y (FTHR) KUTTIYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

PULLIKKANAKKU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

PULLIKKANAKKU, 
690537, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

69 19/01/2026 ALIYA FATHIMA MUHAMMED 
YUSEPH A (FTHR)

BSNL STAFF 
QUARTERS, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

70 19/01/2026 JOHNSON J JOSEPH N (FTHR) Mishihalayam, North 
Kochumuri, 
puthuppally, 

Govindamuttom, 
690527, Kayamkulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

71 19/01/2026 SARA NOWRIN ABDUL SHUKKOOR 
(FTHR)

VELLALIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

72 19/01/2026 LUQMAN IKBAL IKBAL (FTHR) PUTHUPPURAKKAL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ERUVA P O 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

73 19/01/2026 Abhin Sankar Vijayamma C (MTHR) Pokkattu House, Pela 
PO, Kannamangalam, 

pela, 690103, Mavelikara

  

74 19/01/2026 RESMI ANAND T UNNIKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

USHAS 
AEIKARATHU 

BUNGLOW, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PULLIKKANAKK P O, 
690537, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

75 19/01/2026 PARVATHY B BABU M (FTHR) NILAYCKAL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

SOUTH MONKUZHY, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 

PULLIKKANAKKU P 
O, 690537, 

MAVELIKARA

  

76 19/01/2026 RAHUL S 
NAMPOOTHIRI 

S SANKARAN 
NAMPOOTHIRI 

(FTHR)

VENGATTOOR 
ILLAM, EREZHA 

NORTH, 
KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 
690106, MAVELIKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

77 19/01/2026 ADHITHYAN A ARUN RAJAPPAN 
(FTHR)

435, Puthuppally South, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 690527, 
Karthikappally

  

78 19/01/2026 ABEENA S NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

ABEENA MANZIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

79 19/01/2026 Hashir M Ashraf K Muhammad Asharaf 
(FTHR)

Nilakkal, Kannampally 
Bhagom, Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapally

  

80 19/01/2026 RAZEENA Y NIZAM Y (HSBN) MANATEL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KAPPIL EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

81 19/01/2026 RASEENA A RAMLATH (FTHR) PATTANIPARAMBIL, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KEEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

82 19/01/2026 Saufina S Shanavas M (FTHR) Vaikkath House, 
Keerikkad South, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapalli

  

83 19/01/2026 Ayisha R Rashid (FTHR) Panamoottil, Veruvally 
Bhagom, Keerikkad, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikapally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

84 19/01/2026 Devan A Anilkumar Anilkumar (FTHR) Turutthu  vayalil, 
Keerikkad, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 660502, 

Karthikapally

  

85 19/01/2026 ANCY S ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KALAPPURAKKAL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

690537, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

86 19/01/2026 Fazeela khalid Ziyad Abdulkhadar 
(HSBN)

Naluthengil house, 
Karuvattum kuzhi, 

keerikkad, 
Kareelakulangara, 

690572, karthikapalli

  

87 19/01/2026 MINIMOL S HAREES (HSBN) RAHANA MANZIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

88 19/01/2026 MUNEER MON Thangal Kunju (FTHR) Sainam, Perungala, 
Kayamkulam, 

Perungala, 690559, 
Karthikappally

  

89 19/01/2026 GOPIKA L GOPAKUMAR (FTHR) PANACHIRETHU, 
THEKKE 

MANKUZHY 
PULLIKKANAKKU P 
O, BHARANICKAVU, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

690537, MAVELIKARA

  

90 19/01/2026 Rony R Varghese Kunjamma Reji (MTHR) Valiya Koyikkal 
Tharayil, Kadavoor, 

Kannamangalam, 
Karippuzha, 690103, 

Mavelikara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

91 19/01/2026 AISHA N NADARSHA C A 
(FTHR)

AISHA MANZIL, 
KATTACHIRA 

PALLICKAL P O, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 

PALLICKAL, 690503, 
MAVELIKARA

  

92 19/01/2026 SHEEBA T SURESH G (HSBN) SREESAILAM, 
ANJILIPRA, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
THATTARAMBALAM 

P O, 690103, 
MAVELIKARA

  

93 19/01/2026 RAZALSHA S SHAJI K (FTHR) CHARICHINETHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NJKKANAL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

94 19/01/2026 KADEEJA E A MUHAMMED ANAS J 
(HSBN)

ALUMOOTTIL 
THARAYIL, 
MUKKADA 

GAVESHANATHINTE 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

95 19/01/2026 AYSHA K AMEENA (MTHR) KOLTHACHAN 
MURIYIL, ERUVA P O 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, ERUVA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

96 19/01/2026 Dhanya S Lal Vishnu (HSBN) Attutharayil, Veruvally 
bhagam, Keerikkad, 

Kayamkulam, 660502, 
Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

97 19/01/2026 M S HAAFIZ 
MUHAMMED 

Muneermon T (FTHR) Sainam, Perungala, 
Kayamkulam, 

Perungala, 690559, 
Karthikappally

  

98 19/01/2026 UNNIKRISHNA 
PILLAI 

SANKARIYAMMA 
(MTHR)

VELLARAMBATTU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PATHIYOOR EAST, 
PATHIYOOR, 

PATHIYOOR, 690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

99 19/01/2026 SUNEERA S SAJEED A (HSBN) RAHUMANIYA 
COTTAGE, 

VERUVALLAY 
BHAGAOM, 

KEERIKKADU, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

100 19/01/2026 AMEEN J S JAMAL (FTHR) AJMAL MANZIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
690533, 

KAYAMKULAM

  

101 19/01/2026 RASITH ELAVADI 
AMEETH 

ELAVADI AMEETH 
(FTHR)

PUTHUPARAMBIL 
VEEDU, SOUTH 

MONKUZHY 
PULLIKKANAKKU P 
O, BHARANICKAVU, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

690537, MAVELIKARA

  

102 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANAS 
ANSARUDEEN

ABDUL KAREEM 
ANSARUDEEN (FTHR)

17/509, PARROOR 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KAPPIL EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

103 19/01/2026 JASEENA M M MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEK (HSBN)

CHIRAYIL, 
KOTTUKULANGARA, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

104 19/01/2026 SHERIN SHAREEF SHAREEF (FTHR) 236, 
AYYOMKOYIKKAL, 

KANNAMPALLY 
BHAGOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLI

  

105 19/01/2026 Haseena S Asharaf M (FTHR) Gaveshanatinte 
Kizhakkathil, 

Krishnapuram P O, 
Kayamkulam, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikappally

  

106 19/01/2026 ASHA R PILLAi RAMESAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

ASHA NIWAS, 
MENAMPALLY, 

PERINGALA, 
PATHIYOOR, 690508, 

MAVELIKARA

  

107 19/01/2026 SHEREEF K KOCHUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

GALWAN HOUSE, 
SOUTH KOCHUMURI, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
OACHIRA P O, 

690526, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

108 19/01/2026 SAMEEM RASITH RASITH ELAVADI 
AMEETH (HSBN)

PUTHUPARAMBIL 
VEEDU, SOUTH 

MONKUZHY 
PULLIKKANAKKU P 
O, BHARANICKAVU, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

690537, MAVELIKARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

109 19/01/2026 MIDHULAJ S SIYAD (FTHR) PUTHENVEETTIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

KANNAMPALLY 
BHAGAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

110 19/01/2026 Akhila surendran savin raj (HSBN) Chandrika bhavanam, 
Kannampally bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 660502, 

Karthikappally

  

111 19/01/2026 NOUSHAD ISSAHAK ISSAHAK (FTHR) MULLASSARI 
THARAYIL, NEAR M 

S M H S S, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

112 19/01/2026 SAGAR R VIJAYAN (FTHR) VISHNU NIVAS, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

GOVINDAMUTTOM, 
690527, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

113 19/01/2026 SHINIMOL Muneer Mon (HSBN) Sainam, Perungala, 
Kayamkulam, 

Perungala, 690559, 
karthikappally

  

114 19/01/2026 Shabana S Sajeer (HSBN) Meenatheril 
Kizhakkathil, 

Kannampally Bhagam, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikapalli

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

115 19/01/2026 REMESHAN D DAMODHARAN 
(FTHR)

GOKULAM, 
PUTHIYAVILA 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

KAREELAKULANGARA 
P O, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

116 19/01/2026 Ardra G Santhosh Kumar R 
(FTHR)

Kollam Parambil, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

117 19/01/2026 BASHEER IBRAHIMKUTTI 
(FTHR)

PARAMBIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 

PARAVUMUKKU, 
KANDALLOOR, 

690535, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

118 19/01/2026 GOPU R NAIR RAJENDRAN G NAIR 
(FTHR)

KAILASATHIL, 
KANDALLOOR 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLI MARKET, 
690531, 

KARTHIKAPALLI

  

119 19/01/2026 Arsha G Santhosh Kumar R 
(FTHR)

Kollam Parambil, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

120 19/01/2026 NABEESABEEVI USMAN KUNJU 
(HSBN)

DARUSSALAM, 
MALAMELBHAGAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

121 19/01/2026 DEVADETH J R JAYAPRAKASH C C 
(FTHR)

Prakash bhavanam, 
Puthiyavila, Kandallor, 
Puthiyavila, 690531, 

Karthikappally

  

122 19/01/2026 SHANU S SHABU P (FTHR) 461 / 
THONDUPARAMBIL 

VADAKKATHIL, 
DESATHINAKA, 

PERUNGALA, 
PERUNGALA P O, 

690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

123 19/01/2026 SHEEJA BASHEER (HSBN) PARAMBIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 

PARAVUMUKKU, 
KANDALLOOR, 

690535, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

124 19/01/2026 BEENA B S VISHWAMBHARAN 
(HSBN)

BEENA BHAVAN, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

125 19/01/2026 Sreelekshmi P S Preetha P (MTHR) Thokkasseril, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

126 19/01/2026 ALFINA B BASHEER E (FTHR) PARAMBIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLI MARKET, 
690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

127 19/01/2026 Mathew Rex Mathew Mathew K. Mathew 
(FTHR)

Kattoore Mathuragiri, 
Vetticode, Kattanam, 
Vetticode, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

128 19/01/2026 PRADEEP C NIRMALAMMA  
(MTHR)

Indeevaram, 
Puthiyavila, 

KANDALLOR, 
Puthiyavila, 690531, 

Karthikappally

  

129 19/01/2026 Akash.P Prakash (FTHR) Palappallil, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

130 19/01/2026 SADIQUE S ABDUL SALIM 
(FTHR)

SADIQUE MANZIL, 
KANNAMPALLI 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKUALM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLI

  

131 19/01/2026 Krishnan Namboothiri K K Krishnan 
Namboothiri  (FTHR)

VALAVAKKOTTU 
CHITTAKKATTU 
ILLOM, EREZHA 

NORTH, 
KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 

690106, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

132 19/01/2026 SOORAJ S SANTHOSH S (FTHR) SATHEESH 
BHAVANAM, SOUTH 

KOCHUMURI, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

OACHIRA P O, 
690526, 

KAYAMKULAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

133 19/01/2026 NAZEELA N NOUSHAD M (FTHR) THEKKEKATTIL, 
KANNAMBALLI 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

134 19/01/2026 AHALYA S ASWANI KUMAR M 
(HSBN)

SYAMALALAYAM, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

135 19/01/2026 ROSHAN R RAJESH J (FTHR) JAYADEVAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

136 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA S SALAM ABDUL SALAM M 
(FTHR)

Thayyil Thekkathil, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam P O, 

690502, Karthikappally

  

137 19/01/2026 A ALTHAF HASAN ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

THEKKADATH, 
KOTTUKULANGARA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

138 19/01/2026 NIHAL N NIZAM (FTHR) CHITTASSERI 
THARAYIL, 

KANNAMPALLY 
BHAGOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLI

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

139 19/01/2026 FAYAS NIZAR NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) NAMBIAR 
KULANGARA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

140 19/01/2026 Muhammed Sahil S Sakeer P (FTHR) Kandathil Puthenveedu, 
Near Ware House, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapalli

  

141 19/01/2026 NIKHIL PROMOD 
KOZHISSERIL

PROMOD KUMAR 
(FTHR)

KOZHISSERIL 
HOUSE, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

690537, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

142 19/01/2026 Nandagopan G Gopakumar (FTHR) Kureethadiyil, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

143 19/01/2026 Aiswarya Rajesh Ambili A (MTHR) Sandhram, Peringala, 
Kayamkulam, Peringala, 

690559, Karthikapally

  

144 19/01/2026 MEGHA MURALI MURALI D (FTHR) MURALI SADANAM, 
PATHIYOOR EAST, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD, 690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

145 19/01/2026 FATHIMA M MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

KHAIDHA VILAYIL, 
KANNAMPALLI 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLI

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

146 19/01/2026 AJI K P JESSY T JOSEPH 
(WIFE)

KONATHUMOOLA 
THEKKATHIL, 
VETTICODE, 
KATTANAM, 

VETTICODE P O, 
690503, 

MAVELIKKARA

  

147 19/01/2026 R MOHANAN RAGHAVAN ASARI S 
(FTHR)

EDAYILE VEEDU, 
PERINGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERINGALA P O, 

690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

148 19/01/2026 Debina Cham Jacob Prasanth Solaman 
Varghese (HSBN)

467, Vettikode, 
Kattanam, Vettikode, 
690503, Karthikapally

  

149 19/01/2026 AYISHA R Ramla (MTHR) Kochayyath, 
puthuppally, 
puthuppally, 

puthuppally, 690257, 
kayamkulam

  

150 19/01/2026 NAJUMA ABDUL SALAM 
(HSBN)

ONAMPALLIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KEERIKKADU 
SOUTH, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

151 19/01/2026 JENSILA Y INSHAD I (HSBN) IRSHAD MNZIL, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL P O, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

152 19/01/2026 Adithyan A Aji Kumar K (FTHR) KATTIRETHU, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

690537, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

153 19/01/2026 Adithya Krishna Gopalakrishna Pillai 
(FTHR)

Vattakkattu 
Vadakkathil, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Kayamkulam

  

154 19/01/2026 AMEENA SAJIMON NASEEB H (HSBN) E K M MANZIL, 
ERUVA WEST, 
PATHIYOOR, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
690572, 

KARTHIKAPALLI

  

155 19/01/2026 S AJMIYA SHAJAHAN (FTHR) VAZHUTHANATHU, 
MALAMEL BHAGAM, 
KAREELAKULANGARA 
P O KAYAMKULAM, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

156 19/01/2026 ANUSHKA N SURAJ K RAJAN 
(FTHR)

SHYAMALALAYAM, 
PULLIKKANAKKU, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PULLIKKANAKKU P 

O, 690537, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

157 19/01/2026 Harikumar V Vamadevan (FTHR) 261/K V Bhavanam, 
Pullikkanakku, 
krishnapuram, 

Pullikkanakku, 690537, 
kayamkulam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

158 19/01/2026 SAJNA N ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

ONAMPALLIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KEERIKKADU 
SOUTH, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

159 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ZAYAN rahna basheer (MTHR) CHIRAKADA 
PARAMBIL 

CHEERAMATH, 
NEAR FAIR 
STATION, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

160 19/01/2026 Sindhu N S Raveendran Nair 
(FTHR)

Vattakkattu 
Vadakkathil, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Kayamkulam

  

161 19/01/2026 S ANSIYA SHAJAHAN (FTHR) VAZHUTHANATHU, 
MALAMEL BHAGAM, 
KAREELAKULANGARA 
P O KAYAMKULAM, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

162 19/01/2026 Binsha H Hameed A (FTHR) Afrah Cottage, 
Perungala, 

Kayamkulam, 
Perungala, 690559, 

Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

163 19/01/2026 ANNAMMA GEORGE (HSBN) PULATHA 
PADEETTATHIL, 
ELIPPAKULAM, 

KATTANAM, 
ELIPPAKULAM P O, 

690503, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

164 19/01/2026 HASHIR HANEEFA HANEEFA A (FTHR) MENAMTHARAYIL, 
ERUVA P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

165 19/01/2026 RAHMATH ANZAR M (HSBN) S B MANZIL, 
KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

166 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF S 

Salim (FTHR) Pereth, Cheravally, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  

167 19/01/2026 ADARSH DILEEP DILEEP (FTHR) LAKSHMI 
BHAVANAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

168 19/01/2026 Muhammed Nishad N Noushad (FTHR) Chozhankulangara, 
Kannampally Bhagom, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapalli

  

169 19/01/2026 Ardra V G Gopinathan Pillai 
(FTHR)

Vattakkattu 
Kizhakkathil, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Kayamkulam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

170 19/01/2026 Neeraj K Lal Harilal S (FTHR) Kattil Parambil, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

171 19/01/2026 ANZIYA NIZAM NIZAM S (FTHR) ANZIL DHAR, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KAYAMKULAM

  

172 19/01/2026 AJITHA G SURESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

PARUVELILVADAKKATHIL, 
PATHIYOOR WEST, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
KAREELKULANGARA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

173 19/01/2026 ALIYA NAVAS NAVAS K (FTHR) KOYAKUTTY 
MANZIL, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

174 19/01/2026 SALIM M Muhammed Kunju 
(FTHR)

Pereth, Cheravally, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  

175 19/01/2026 ASNA A ASHARAF A (FTHR) THARAYIL, KAPPIL 
EAST, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KAPPIL EAST, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

176 19/01/2026 SASIKUMAR V VIJAYAN (FTHR) AMBADIYIL, KAPPIL 
MEKKU, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

177 19/01/2026 HARSHANA S HARIS (FTHR) VANCHIYOOR, 
PATHIYOOR WEST, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD P O, 

690508, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

178 19/01/2026 N Pavithran SREEVIDYA 
PAVITHRAN (WIFE)

Meenatheril house, 
house number: 409, 
Puthuppally North, 

Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally north po, 
690527, Kayamkulam

  

179 19/01/2026 Mariam Saira Nowshad T K Nowshad (FTHR) C V HOUSE, 
PATHIYOOR, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

KEERIKAD, 690508, 
PATHIYOOR

  

180 19/01/2026 Anzil Abdul 
Rahmankunju 

Ramla Beevi A (MTHR) Kuttithara Thekkathil, 
Krishnapuram, 
Krishnapuram, 

Krishnapuram, 690533, 
Karthikapally

  

181 19/01/2026 KUNJUMOL NAZEER (HSBN) 13/710, NEJI MANZIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM ,KRISHNAPURAM 

P O, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

182 19/01/2026 VAHIYATH A ABDUL SALIM 
(FTHR)

VANCHIYOOR, 
PATHIYOOR WEST, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD P O, 

690508, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

183 19/01/2026 BUSHIRA BEEVI M Salim M (HSBN) Pereth, Cheravally, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

184 19/01/2026 PARVATHY V VINEETH S KUMAR 
(HSBN)

ASWATHY, PALACE 
ROAD, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

185 19/01/2026 SARATHLAL K S SARNGADHARAN 
(FTHR)

KOIPPALLIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
EREZHA NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 
690106, MAVELIKARA

  

186 19/01/2026 SHINY MATHEW JAMES CHERIYAN 
(HSBN)

KALLUMEL 
THARAYIL, 
VETTICODE, 
KATTANAM, 

VETTICODE, 690503, 
MAVELIKARA

  

187 19/01/2026 Anila Anand U Syamraj R (HSBN) S R Bhavanam, 
Kannampally Bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

188 19/01/2026 ALFI K KUNJUMON (FTHR) KAVINTE 
THARAYIL, 

KANNAMPALLI 
BHAGOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

189 19/01/2026 NIKHIL S SURESH KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

METTUTHARAYIL, 
KANNAMPALLYBHAGAM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

190 19/01/2026 FATHIMA S SAKKIR Y (FTHR) PALATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KANNAMPALLIBHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLI

  

191 19/01/2026 SUDHIMOL RAJESH S (HSBN) PUNNACKAL 
VADAKKETHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

192 19/01/2026 REHANA SHEREEF JALEENA J (MTHR) VENATTU, 
PUTHIYAVILA 

SOUTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLI MARKET, 
690531, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

193 19/01/2026 RAHMATH S SHAMSUDHEEN E P 
(FTHR)

KUNNUTHARAYIL, 
ELIPPAKULAM, 

KATTANAM, 
ELIPPAKULAM P O, 

690503, MAVELIKARA

  

194 19/01/2026 ANAMIKA S SARITHA BABU 
(MTHR)

MANNOORKKAVU 
VADAKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

195 19/01/2026 NOUFIYA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) THUNDUPARAMBIL, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

196 19/01/2026 FAYAS BASHEER BASHEER (FTHR) THOOMPASSERIL 
HOUSE, MALAMEL 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAREELAKULANGARA 
P O, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

197 19/01/2026 SAROJA RAGHAVAN RAGHAVAN (HSBN) THATTUPURAKKAL, 
PATHIYOOR WEST, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

198 19/01/2026 JEFFY SARA JAMES JAMES CHERIYAN 
(FTHR)

KALLUMEL 
THARAYIL, 
VETTICODE, 
KATTANAM, 

VETTICODE, 690503, 
MAVELIKARA

  

199 19/01/2026 SAJINI MOL A RASIYATH (MTHR) KAIMATHARAYIL, 
PERUNGALA P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

200 19/01/2026 SAJILA EBRAHIM PILLAI 
(FTHR)

18, PAROOR 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KAPPIL EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

201 19/01/2026 Arshana A Ashraf (FTHR) Arfana Manzil, 
Keerikkad South, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapalli

  

202 19/01/2026 Silsilabeevi s SIYAD S (FTHR) MANNAMURIYIL, 
KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

203 19/01/2026 ATHULYA 
KRISHNAN 

BINDHU (MTHR) KOCHUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

ELIPPAKULAM, 
BHARANIKKAVU, 
PALLICKAL P O, 

690503, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

204 19/01/2026 Nebeel H Habeeb k (FTHR) Valayickakathu, 
Malamelbhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kareelakulangara, 

690572, Karthikapally

  

205 19/01/2026 ASIM LUKMAN SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

MULASSERIL A J 
MAHAL, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

206 19/01/2026 Aboobaker Siddique Muhammad Kunju 
(FTHR)

Puthuppurakkal, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Kayamkulam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

207 19/01/2026 HASIM KUNJU HABEEB (FTHR) PUTHANPANDAKASALA, 
CHIRAKKADAVAM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

208 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
A H 

ABDUL LATHEEF H 
(FTHR)

IDAYILAVEETTIL, 
GAVESHANATHINTEKIZHATHIL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

209 19/01/2026 AHMAD HASHIM HASHIM E (FTHR) KOYIKKALATH, 
PERINGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERINGALA P O, 

690559, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

210 19/01/2026 Thankamma SANKARAN (HSBN) KARTHIKAPPALIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
KATTANAM, 

BHARANIKKAVU, 
PALLICKAL P O, 

690503, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

211 19/01/2026 Reena A Hussain (HSBN) Thondiyathu Thekkathil, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam P O, 

690502, Karthikappally

  

212 19/01/2026 CHERIAN SAMUEL SAMUEL C (FTHR) ALINTETHECKATHIL, 
KAITHA NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA 

P O, 690106, 
MAVELIKARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

213 19/01/2026 PRASANNA 
SURENDRAN

SURENDRAN (HSBN) SARADALAYAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
690527, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

214 19/01/2026 IRFAN UL ASHARAF ASHARAF H (FTHR) ATTATHU VEEDU, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

215 19/01/2026 NIDHI MANOJ MANOJ M (FTHR) SEEMATTIL, 
GOVINDAMUTTOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
GOVINDAMUTTOM, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

216 19/01/2026 PRARTHANA MANJU 
DEEPAK 

DEEPAK D (FTHR) DEVAMRUTHAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPALLY, 

690527, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

217 19/01/2026 Anshad S Salahudeen (FTHR) Puliveli Tharayil, 
Kannampally bhagam, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapally

  

218 19/01/2026 ABHIMANYU S PREETHY C (MTHR) Komalathu, Kattachira, 
Bharanikkavu, Pallickal 
P O, 690503, Mavelikara

  

219 19/01/2026 Gayathri B S Vinod Kumar K (HSBN) Mavolil Veedu, Eruva 
West, Pathiyoor/ 

Kayamkulam, Eruva, 
690572, Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

220 19/01/2026 MILLY ELIZABETH 
THOMAS

CHERIAN SAMUEL 
(HSBN)

ALINTETHECKATHIL, 
KAITHA NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 
690106, MAVELIKARA

  

221 19/01/2026 HANEEFA KUNJU T THANGAL KUNJU 
(FTHR)

RASEENA MANZIL 
PARAYANTE 

VADAKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

222 19/01/2026 DRISHYA B DEVADAS S (FTHR) DEVASADANAM, 
KATTACHIRA 

PALLICKAL P O, 
BHARANICKAVU, 

PALLICKAL, 690503, 
MAVELIKARA

  

223 19/01/2026 FIDA FATHIMA SHAJI B (FTHR) ELAYERICHIRAYIL, 
KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

224 19/01/2026 LATHEEFA BEEVI MUHAMMEDKUNJU 
(FTHR)

PANTHAPLAVIL 
LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
DESATHINAKAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

225 19/01/2026 S DEVADAS SIVADASAN (FTHR) DEVASADANAM, 
KATTACHIRA 

PALLICKAL P O, 
BHARANICKAVU, 

PALLICKAL, 690503, 
MAVELIKARA

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

226 19/01/2026 AISHAMOL S HABEEB (FTHR) MALLAN CHERIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VERUVALLY 
BHAGOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

227 19/01/2026 NADIA NAYAF ABDUL NAYAF S 
(FTHR)

KANJIKKALETHU, 
KATTACHIRA, 

BHARANIKKAVU, 
PALLICKAL P O, 

690503, MAVELIKARA

  

228 19/01/2026 SHEMI A HAMSATH (HSBN) MEENATHERIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

229 19/01/2026 KASINATH A ARAVINDAKSHAN 
DAMODARAN (FTHR)

306, Puthuppally South, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 690527, 
Karthikappally

  

230 19/01/2026 S Ashik Sreekumar (FTHR) Nandanam, 
Pullikkanakku P O, 

Kayamkulam, 
Pullikkanakku, 690537, 

Karthikappally

  

231 19/01/2026 Ayisha Shameer Shemeer (FTHR) Ayisha Manzil, Kappil 
Mekku, Krishnapuram, 
Kayamkulam, 690533, 

Karthikappally

  

232 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA A 
MAJEED 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

165, choonaat, 
kattanam, pallickal, 
690503, Mavelikkara

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

233 19/01/2026 Al ameen A Abdul rahuman kunju 
(FTHR)

PAYIKKATTU, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

234 19/01/2026 FATHIMA T Thajudheen (FTHR) puthen pura tharayil, 
Eruva, Kayamkulam, 

Eruva, 690572, 
kayamkulam

  

235 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NOUFAL N 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) CHOZHAMKULANGARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

236 19/01/2026 RINCY YOHANNAN RIJIN THOMAS 
(HSBN)

KIZHAKKEATTATHETHIL, 
PALLICKAL 

NADUVILEMURI P O, 
BHARANICKAVU, 
PALLICKAL NM, 

690503, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

237 19/01/2026 SHAMSUDIN A ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

VALLYATHU, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

238 19/01/2026 Laila Abubaker (HSBN) Thondiyath Thekkathil, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam P O, 

690502, Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

239 19/01/2026 Salini S Satheesan (FTHR) Kochukoyikkal, 
Pathiyoor East, 

Pathiyoor, Pathiyoor, 
690508, Karthikappally

  

240 19/01/2026 Dileepkumar.D Eswariyamma (MTHR) Karyadiyil, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

241 19/01/2026 Ananjana Feulin Feulin Sankar Sankar 
(FTHR)

Feulins Vallilethu, 
Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 690527, 
Karthikappally

  

242 19/01/2026 Adithyan S Suresh Kumar G (FTHR) Malamel Nandanam, 
Perungala, 

Kayamkulam, 
Perungala, 690559, 

Karthikappally

  

243 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFRIN S SAJI MON M (FTHR) PANTHAPLAVIL, 
DESATHINAKAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

244 19/01/2026 AFNA H THANSHAD T (HSBN) CHERUKULANJIYIL, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

245 19/01/2026 T K Chandran Kochu Krishnan (FTHR) Chandralayam, 
Govindamuttom, 

Pithupally, 
Govindamuttom P O, 

690527, Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

246 19/01/2026 Adithyan R Raveendran K (FTHR) Nilackal Tharayil, 
Kannampally Bhagam, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

247 19/01/2026 Nijeesh K C T K Chandran (FTHR) Chandralayam, 
Govindamuttom, 

Puthupally, 
Govindamuttom P O, 

690527, Karthikappally

  

248 19/01/2026 Hashina S Latheef K (FTHR) Kizhakedath, 
chirakkadavom, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 960502, 
Karthikapally

  

249 19/01/2026 SAHEED N Nazar (FTHR) Thunduparampil, Eruva, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  

250 19/01/2026 Nandini T K Chandran (HSBN) Chandralayam, 
Govindamuttom, 

Puthupally, 
Govindamuttom P O, 

690527, Karthikappally

  

251 19/01/2026 Rethi K Babu (HSBN) kakkontayathu, 
Kannampally bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

252 19/01/2026 SREEHARSHA S SREEKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

Thavunnayil Puthen 
Veedu, Puthiyavila, 

Kandalloor, 
Pattolimarket, 690531, 

Karthikappally

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

253 19/01/2026 AMEENA A ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

Mampazhasseril 
Thekkathil, 

elippakulam, kattanam, 
elippakulam, 690503, 

mavelikkara

  

254 19/01/2026 ATHULYAKRISHNAN 
H 

PRASANNAN P 
(FTHR)

THATTASSERIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
EVOOR SOUTH, 

PATHIYUR, 
KEERIKAD, 690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

255 19/01/2026 Nandu dileep Dileepkumar (FTHR) Karyadiyil, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

256 19/01/2026 DEVIPRIYA J ANILKUMAR (FTHR) RAJ BHAVANAM, 
KANDALLOOR 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPALLI

  

257 19/01/2026 RAMSI SIRAJ SIRAJUDEEN (FTHR) PUNNOOR 
THARAYIL, ERUVA 

WEST, ERUVA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

258 19/01/2026 SIYAD S SHARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

DARUL AMAN, IKYA 
JUNCTION, 

KANNAMPALLY 
BHAGOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

259 19/01/2026 panicker akhil raj 
thampuran

thampuran s (FTHR) 481, kayamkulam, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
karthikapalli

  

260 19/01/2026 thampuran sridharan (FTHR) 481, kayamkulam, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
karthikapalli

  

261 19/01/2026 SAHALA MARIAM Muhammed Thaha 
(FTHR)

Methirethu Thekkathil, 
Kattachira, 

Bharanikavu, Pallickal P 
O, 690503, Mavelikkara

  

262 19/01/2026 Thaufeek T Thahakutty A (FTHR) Thondiyath Thekkathil, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam P O, 

690502, Karthikappally

  

263 19/01/2026 Remya .R Sankarkamal (HSBN) Ramyalayam, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

264 19/01/2026 Anoop.V Vijayan (FTHR) ThadathilVilayil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

265 19/01/2026 Johns Daniel Jorge Danial (FTHR) Malitharayil, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally 
Village, Prayar P O, 

690547, Karthikappally

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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(F), (M), (H)


